
COURSE 
CODE 

63011102 
63011101 HUMAN ANATOMY 

63011103 

63011104 
63011104 
63011105 

TITLE 

12300020 

COURSE 

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY & 
BIOCHEMISTRY 

FUNDAMENTALS OF 
BIOMEDICAL PHYSICS 

PSYCHOLOGY 
SOCIOLOGY 
EXERCISE THERAPY 

AND SOFT TISSUE 

MANIPULATION 

ORIENTATION 
PROGRAM IN START 
UP AND 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
*BASIC COMPUTER & 

INFORMATION 
SCIENCE 
*ENGLISH, 
COMMUNICATION 
AND SOFT SKILLS 

TOTAL 

THEORY 

1.5 

1.5 

5 

3 

3 

1 

24 

SWARNIM STARTUP & NNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
Venus Institute of Physiotherapy 

TEACHING SCHEME 

CREDIT HRS. 

PRACTICAL 

3 

12 

Teaching scheme & Examination pattern 

2 

3 

8 

1.5 

TOTAL INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

6 

3 

2 

36 

30 

30 

30 

14 

15 

30 

BPT 

S0 

YEAR 1 

200 

THEORY 

70 

70 

70 

35 

35 
70 

50 

400 

EXAMINATION SCHEME 

PASSING 

SO 

50 

50 

25 

25 

S0 

36 

286 

INTERNAL EXTERNAL PASSING 

30 

30 

30 

30 

PRACTICAL 

120 

70 

70 

70 

70 

280 

50 

S0 

50 

50 

200 

Total 

200 

200 

200 

S0 

50 

200 

100 

PASSING 
CRITERIA 

Minimum 50% 
marks of 

combined in 
both the 

internal and 

University 
Examination 
but should be 

pass 

separately in 
Theory and 
Practical (Not 
Compulsory to 

pass in 
Section 1 and 

2 Seperataly) 
Except IE 

sSIU 
AL. Bhoyan 

Rathod 

Gandhinagar 

SONEN 



COURSE 
CODE 

63011201 

63011201 

63011202 

63011203 

63011206 

COURSE TITLE 

PATHOLOGY 

63011209 

MICROBIOLOGY 

63011204 BIOMECHANICS & 

12300021 

PHARMACOLOGY 

EXERCISE THERAPY - II 

63011205 PSYCHIATRY 

KINESIOLOGY 

63011207 COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

ELECTROTHERAPY 

CLINICAL EDUCATION-I 

INTERMEDIATE& 
ADVANCED PROGRAM IN 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

TOTAL 

THEORY 

3 

2 

24 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

2 

TEACHING SCHEME 

CREDIT HRS. 

PRACTICAL 

3 

6 

12 

TOTAL 

2 

2 

6 

2 

7 

36 

2 

2 

7 

INTERNAL 

15 

15 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

50 

260 

YEAR 2 

THEORY 

EXTERNAL 

35 

35 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

S0 

540 

PASSING INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

25 

EXAMINATION SCHEME 

25 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

36 

386 

30 

30 

30 

PRACTICAL 

90 

70 

70 

70 

210 

PASSING 

50 

50 

50 

150 

Total 

S0 

50 

100 

200 

100 

100 

200 

100 

100 

100 

1100 

PASSING CRITERIA 
. 

Minimum 50% 
marks of combined 
in both the internal 

and University 
Examination but 

should be pass 
separately in 
Theory and 

Practical (Not 

Compulsory to 
pass in Section 1 
and 2 Seperataly) 

Except IE Subjects* 



COURSE 
CODE 

63011301 

63011302 

63011303 

63011304 

12300022 

COURSE TITLE 

63011306 

MEDICINE-1 (GENERAL 
MEDICINE, CARDIO 
RESPIRATORY 
MEDICINE AND 
DERMATOLOGY) 
MEDICINE-2 
(NEUROLOGY AND 
PEDIATRICS) 
SURGERY (GENERAL 
SURGERY, PLASTIC 

SURGERY, NEURO 
SURGERY & CARDIO 
THORACIC SURGERY) & 
OBSTETRICS AND 
GYNECOLOGY) 
ORTHOPEDIC 
(TRAUMATIC AND NON 

63011305 PHYSICAL AND 
TRAUMATIC) 

FUNCTIONAL 
DIAGNOSIS 
EXPERT PROGRAM IN 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
AND PR 

CLINICAL EDUCATION 

TOTAL 

THEORY 

3 

3 

TEACHING SCHEME 
CREDIT HRS. 

24 

9 

PRACTICAL TOTAL INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

12 

4 

4 

6 

3 

9 

36 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

50 

YEAR 3 

200 

THEORY 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

S0 

400 

EXAMINATION SCHEME 

PASSING INTERNAL EXTERNAL PASSING 
50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

36 

286 

30 

30 

PRACTICAL 

60 

70 

70 

140 

50 

S0 

100 

Total 

100 

100 

100 

100 

200 

100 

100 

800 

PASSING CRITERIA 

Minimum 50% marks of 
combined in both the 

internal and University 
Examination but should be 
pass separately in Theory 

and Practical (Not 
Compulsory to pass in 

Section 1 and 2 Seperataly) 
Except IE Subjects 

IE OF PHYS 
SSIU 

At. Bhoyan 
Rathod 

\Gandhinagar 

SANA 
THE 



COURSE 
CODE 

63011401 

63011403 

TITLE 

63011402 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN 

PHYSIOTHERAPY IN 
NEUROLOGICAL 
CONDITIONS 

12300023 

COURSE 

63011407 

MUSCULOSKELETAL 
CONDITIONS 

PHYSIOTHERAPY IN 
CARDIO-RESPIRATORY 
CONDITIONS 

63011404 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN 

63011405 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN 
REHABILITATION AND 

MEDICAL AND SURGICAL 
CONDITIONS 

63011406 BIOSTATISTICS AND 

ALLIED THERAPEUTICS 

RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY 

START-UP PROJECT 

CLINICAL EDUCTAION-II 

TOTAL 

THEORY 

2 

2 

2 

2 

TEACHING SCHEME 

12 

CREDIT HRS. 

PRACTICAL 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

10 

24 

4 

TOTAL INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

4 

4 

3 

3 

10 

36 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

YEAR 4 

180 

THEORY 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

420 

EXAMINATION SCHEME 

PASSING INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

300 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

50 

30 

PRACTICAL 

230 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

S0 

70 

470 

PASSING 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

S0 

50 

3S0 

Total 

200 

200 

200 

200 

200 

100 

100 

100 

1300 

0TE 

? 

PASSING CRITERIA 

Minimum 50% marks of 
combined in both the 

internal and University 
Examination but should 

be pass separately in 
Theory and Practical (Not 

Compulsory to pass in 
Section 1 and 2 

Separately) Except IE 
Subjects* 

OF PH SSIU 
At. Bhoyan 

Rathod Gandhinagar 
SIOTAE 

16 


