SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY

Venus Institute of Physiotherapy

BPT

Teaching scheme & Examination pattern

					YEA	R 1					***************************************	
		TE	ACHING SCHEM	1E			EXAM	INATION SCHI	PASSING			
COURSE	TITLE	CREDIT HRS.			THEORY				PRACTICAL		Total	CRITERIA
		THEORY	PRACTICAL	TOTAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING		
63011101	HUMAN ANATOMY	5	3	8	30	70	50					
63011102	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY &	5	3	8	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Mini 50
	BIOCHEMISTRY						30	30	10	50	200	Minimum 509 marks of
63011103	FUNDAMENTALS OF BIOMEDICAL PHYSICS	• 3	2	5	30	70 -	50	30	70	50	200	combined in
63011104	PSYCHOLOGY	1.5		1,5	15	35	25					internal and
63011104	SOCIOLOGY	1.5	-	1.5	15	35	25	<u> </u>	-	-	50	University
63011105	EXERCISE THERAPY - I	3	3	6	30	70	50	-	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	50	Examination
	AND SOFT TISSUE MANIPULATION				30	,,	30	30	70	50	200	but should be
	ORIENTATION PROGRAM IN START UP AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP	3	0	3	50	50	36	-	-	-	100	pass separately in Theory and Practical (No
	*BASIC COMPUTER & INFORMATION SCIENCE	1	1	2	<u>-</u>	-	-	-	-	-		Compulsory pass in Section 1 a
	*ENGLISH, COMMUNICATION AND SOFT SKILLS	1	-	1	-	•	-	-	-	-		2 Seperata Except
T	OTAL	24	12	36	200	400	286	120	280	200	1	E OF WOOD

SSIU
At Bhoyan
Rathod
Gandbingera

*

YEAR 2

		Ti	EACHING SCHEM	Œ			EXAMI	NATION SCHE	ME		1	PASSING CRITI
COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HRS.			THEORY			PRACTICAL			Total	Prosta Co
		THEORY	PRACTICAL	TOTAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING		Pin - And
63011201	PATHOLOGY	2	-	2	15	35	25	-	-	-	50	1500
63011201	MICROBIOLOGY	2	-	2	15	35	25	-		- 18.75	50	
63011202	PHARMACOLOGY	2		2	30	70	50		•	-	100	
63011203	EXERCISE THERAPY - II	4	3	7	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Minimum 50
63011204	BIOMECHANICS & KINESIOLOGY	. 3	•	3	30	70	50	-	-	• .	100	in both the inte
63011205	PSYCHIATRY	2	-	2	30	70	50	-	-	- *	100	Examination be should be pas
63011206	ELECTROTHERAPY	4	3	7	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	separately in Theory and Practical (Not
63011207	COMMUNITY MEDICINE	2	-	2	30	70	50		-	- 1	100	Compulsory t
63011209	CLINICAL EDUCATION-I	-	6	6	-	-	-	30	70	50	100	and 2 Seperata Except IE Subject
	INTERMEDIATE & ADVANCED PROGRAM IN ENTREPRENEURSHIP	3	0	3	50	50	36		-		100	
	TOTAL	24	12	36	260	540	386	90	210		1100	UE

Committee Californice party of

YEAR 3

COURSE CODE		TEA	ACHING SCHEM	1E	The Property of		EXAMIN	IATION SCHE	ME			PASSING CRITERIA
	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HRS.				THEORY		PRACTICAL			Total	
		THEORY	PRACTICAL	TOTAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING		
63011301	MEDICINE-I (GENERAL MEDICINE, CARDIO- RESPIRATORY MEDICINE AND DERMATOLOGY)	5			30	70	50	-		-	100	
63011302	MEDICINE-2 (NEUROLOGY AND PEDIATRICS)	4	-	4	30	70	50			-	100	
63011303	SURGERY (GENERAL SURGERY, HASTIC SURGERY, NEURO- SURGERY & CARDIO THORACIC SURGERY) & OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY)	5	-	5	30	70	50	-	-	-	100	Minimum 50% marks of combined in both the internal and Universit Examination but should pass separately in Ther
63011304	ORTHOPEDIC (TRAUMATIC AND NON- TRAUMATIC)	4		4	30	70	50	-	-	-	100	and Practical (Not Compulsory to pass Section 1 and 2 Sepera
63011305	PHYSICAL AND FUNCTIONAL DIAGNOSIS	3	3	6	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Except IE Subjects
12300022	EXPERT PROGRAM IN ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND IPR	3 :	0	3	50	50	36	-	-	-	100	
63011306	CLINICAL EDUCATION-	-	9	9	•	-	-	30	70	50	100	
	TOTAL	24	12	36	200	400	286	60	140	100	800	SSIU Shove

linimum 50% marks of combined in both the nternal and University amination but should be ass separately in Theory and Practical (Not Compulsory to pass in ection 1 and 2 Seperataly)
Except IE Subjects*



	1					EAR 4						
COURSE	COURSE	TEACHING SCHEME EXAMINATION SCHEME COURSE CORENTE UPS									PASSING CRITERIA	
CODE	TITLE	CREDIT HRS.				THEORY	water to be a facilities to		PRACTICAL	Total		
		THEORY	PRACTICAL	TOTAL	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL	PASSING		
63011401	PHYSIOTHERAPY IN	2	2					The state of the s	EXIERNAL	PASSING	ASSESS	
	NEUROLOGICAL CONDITIONS			4	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Minimum 50% marks of combined in both the
63011402	PHYSIOTHERAPY IN	2	2	4	4				A CONTRACT		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	internal and University
	MUSCULOSKELETAL CONDITIONS			4	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Examination but should be pass separately in
63011403	PHYSIOTHERAPY IN	2	2	4	30				1	A STATE OF THE STA		Theory and Practical (No Compulsory to pass in
	CARDIO-RESPIRATORY CONDITIONS				30	70	50	30	70	50	200	Section 1 and 2 Separately) Except IE
63011404	PHYSIOTHERAPY IN	2	2	4	1					A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Subjects*
	MEDICAL AND SURGICAL CONDITIONS			4	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	
63011405		2	2	4	20							
	REHABILITATION AND ALLIED THERAPEUTICS		2	4	30	70	50	30	70	50	200	
63011406	BIOSTATISTICS AND	2	1	3	20						1	
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			,	30	70	50			-	100	3
12300023	START-UP PROJECT		3								A SOLVER	
				3	-		-	50	50	50	100	
63011407	CLINICAL EDUCTAION-III	- 0/4	10	10	-	_						
1	TOTAL			1	A STATE OF THE STA			30	70	50	100	
	IOIAL	12	24	36	180	420	300	230	470	350	1300	

1300 At. Bhoyan Rathod